FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0927

11-17-2000



101519942

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Nor -Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Fi ame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Data south Computer Corpo	Month Day Year 9 25 00		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Advance Matrix Tech	mology, Inc-		
DBA/AKA/TA	•		
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 4765 Colle Quetzal			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Cû (NX ([]) City	CA State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
Other Control of the			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
11/36/20 00 WTHAS 1 00000166 1753 46 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FU:48: 40.00 OP 02 FU:482 175.00 OP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Ct ver Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651 0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name		
Address (line 1)	RETURN TO:	
Address (line 2)	400 SEVENTH STREET NW	
Address (line 3)	SUITE 101	
Address (line 4)	WASHINGTON DC 20004	
i i uucs	iter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document cluding any attachments.	#
	, ,	dditional numbers attached
	demark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t	· · · ·
Tradem	nark Application Number(s) Registration Num [753146 2,339,03	nber(s) [1,254,708]

Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number
Name
Address (line 1) RETURN TO:
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) SUITE 101
Address (line 4) WASHINGTON DC 20004
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
1753146 2,339,031 1,254,708
2,003,465 2,072,173. 1,836,090
[[,990,441] [,574,374]
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: #
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my k nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
DENEEN SANDERS July Jan 1/6/00
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Datasouth Computer Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 4216 Stuart Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina, owns certain right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, whether issued or pending, registered or unregistered (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Advance Matrix Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law and statutory right, title and interest in the Marks, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this May of September, 2000.

DATASOUTH COMPUTER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By: Much Wall-Its: President

OC/203332.1 32421.00002

EXHIBIT A

United States

<u>Mark</u>	Registration	Date
TRACJET	1753146	2/16/93
Journey	2,339,031	4/4/00
Datasouth	1,256,708	11/83
Freeliner	2,003,465	9/24/96
Rip 'N Stick	2,072,173	6/17/97
Documax	1,836,090	5/10/94
Quemax	1,990,441	7/30/96
Codewriter	1,574,374	5/30/89 (assigned from
		Rittenhouse Paper
		Company)

North Carolina

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration</u>	<u>Date</u>
Datasouth	T-4648	9/8/82

<u>Canada</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration	<u>Date</u>
Datasouth	TMA321,736	12/12/86

Australia

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration</u>	<u>Date</u>
Datasouth	A393456	6/30/83

OC/203332.1 32421.00002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0996

STATE OF NORTH	•			,	
COUNTY OF)			
On_ a Notary Public in a	September 25	5,2000 before me,	Pedro	Alex Elguera,	
a Notary Public in a	and for said state	e, personally appea	ıred	Kevin Nichols	Waller.
personally known to	o me or proved t	to me on the basis	of satisf	actory evidence to	o be the
person(s) whose r as					
me that he/she/the y					
by his/her/their sign			son(s), c	or entity upon ben	air or
which the person(s)	acted, executed	the instrument.			
WIT	NESS my hand	and official seal.	\bigcap		
[Seal]		Jea	no.	Alex Elgn	w

North Parolina
Mackienburg County
Pedro Alex Eiguera
Notary Public

My Commission Expires May 23, 2003

OC/203332.1 32421 00002

RECORDED: 11/09/2000

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0997